

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+" Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Approved by AICTE & DTE, Mumbai, Maharashtra Phone: 9081160002, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in



Independence Day Celebration On 15th Aug 2023 Report Prepared by: Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey



SSR IMR organised the 77th Independence Day Celebration at the SSR Campus. Under the aegis of Azadi ka Amrit Amritkal, the SSR Campus whole heartedly celebrated the Independence Day. Prof (Dr) Rakesh Patil, Director SSR IMR, was the Chief Guest on the occasion. Post the Flag Hoisting, all at the function respected the flag with Salute and National Anthem. The entire occasion was full with Enthusiastic mood and Patriotic feelings. On this occasion the chief guest addressed the gathering and presented his thoughts on the



Shining India. Soon Chandrayaan -3 will reach to its destination and the chief guest at this occasion stated his feelings upon the same and appreciated the huge contribution of Indian Scientists in bringing pride to the Nation.



SSR IMR family wishes all a very happy Independence Day